APPLICATION FOR ABSENTEE BALLOT FOR BLADENSBURG TOWN ELECTION: OCTOBER 4, 2021 7:00 AM TO 8:00 PM, TOWN HALL 4229 EDMONSTON ROAD, BLADENSBURG, MARYLAND 20710

RETURN TO: Town of Bladensburg, Town Clerk 4229 Edmonston Road Bladensburg, MD 20710

Part 1 – Voter Information

Last				
Name	First		Middle	
Street				
Address			Apt	
City		State	Zip	

Phone Number	(used only if needed to process this
request.)	

Part 2 – Address Information for Absentee Ballot

I want my absentee ballot:	Omailed to the address printed in Part I go to Part 3.
Check only one.	Omailed to a different address. Complete Parts 2 & 3.
	Different Address

Part 3 – Signature

X.....Date.....

Part 4 – Certification of Designated Agent (completed only if someone helped you complete this form – see instructions)

Under penalty of perjury, I hereby certify that the voter named above needed help completing this form because of a **disability or inability to read or write** and authorized me to complete this application. If the voter was unable to sign Part 3 of this application because of a disability to read or write, I have printed the voter's name in Part 3 and written my initials. The Designated Agent must be 18 years of age and not be a candidate or a member of a candidate's campaign organization.

Signature of Designated Agent......Date......Date.....

Printed Name of Designated

Agent.....

Absentee Ballot Application Instructions for the 2021 Town of Bladensburg October 4th Election

Can I vote by absentee ballot? Yes, if you are a registered voter in Maryland and reside in the Town of Bladensburg. Only residents registered to vote in the Town of Bladensburg can vote in the Town Election.

How do I get an absentee ballot?

1. Complete and **Sign** the absentee ballot application and return it the Town Offices by deadline. The application must be received no later than seven days before the election. For this October 4, 2021 election it must be received by 5 p.m. on September 27, 2021.

You may mail or deliver your completed application to:

Town of Bladensburg

Town Clerk 4229 Edmonston Road Bladensburg, Maryland 20710

You may email the completed application, as an attachment, to: kgreene@bladensburgmd.gov.

2. If the Town of Bladensburg receives your completed application by the deadline and confirms that you are a registered voter, residing in Bladensburg, the Town will issue you an absentee ballot. Completed absentee ballots must be received by closing of the polls (8 p.m.) on October 4, 2021.